
Sunday, 5th May - Part 1 -　[as of 22th Apr., 2013]
Performances with Child Discount (Hall A): \500 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall B7): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall B5): \300 discount
(3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) 
♪＝junior high school and high school student seat（\500） ★ = 1,500 yen discount for those 6 to 25 years oldold）
◎＝ One-day Passport Ticket performance
   (second floor A seating area, 5-performance set: 7,500 yen)

*No age restriction. 

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

Kanji Ishimaru recitation
Hong Kong Sinfonietta
Yip Wing-sie conductor
Debussy : Petite Suite, version for orchestra
Poulenc/Françaix : The Story of Babar, version for
orchestra

Mariusz Wilczynski animator
Boris Berezovsky piano
Yury Favorin piano
Déborah Nemtanu violin
Fanny Clamagirand violin
Elina Pak viola
François Salque cello
Shu Yoshida contrabass
Shigenori Kudo flute
Raphaël Sévère clarinetto
Sawako Yasue marimba and harmonium
Poulenc : Sonata for clarinetto and piano
Saint-Saëns : Tarentelle for flute, clarinetto and piano
Saint-Saëns : The Carnival of the Animals

50

“Concert pour les bébés”
Orchestre Lamoureux
Fayçal Karoui conductor
Kanji Ishimaru presenter
Chabrier : Habanera
Ravel : Bolero
Dukas : The Sorcerer's Apprentice
Chabrier : España

321

9:30

50

20  Reserved seat1,500

40

10:00
9:45-10:3010

Hall A (Baudelaire) - 5,008places Hall B7 (Verlaine) – 822 places Hall B5 (Misia Sert) – 256 places

311

10:30

40

11:00

33110

11:30

（60'）40

20

50

12:00

10

312 ♪◎

20

12:30

10

20 13:00-13:45

“Paris et le Romantisme”
Tokyo Metropolitan Symphony Orchestra
Kazuhiro Koizumi conductor
Berlioz : Fantastic Symphony opus 14 H 48

322

（60'）

50

40

12:30-13:30

S \2,500/A \2,000/
B \1,500/♪ \500

13:30

12:30-13:15

S \3,000/
A \2,500

Cuarteto Arriaga string quartet
Turina : The Bullfighter's Prayer
Turina : Sérénade opus 87
D’Indy : String Quartet n°3 in D-flat major opus 96

40

13:00

50

14:00

20

14:30

14:15-15:0040

10

323

50 S \2,500/
A \2,000 333

15:00

313 ♪◎ 14:45-15:3010

20 15:00-15:45 Reserved seat \2,500

15:30

40

“Mariage de Paris avec Espagne”
Déborah Nemtanu violin
Orchestre Lamoureux
Fayçal Karoui conductor
Saint-Saëns : Introduction and Rondo Capriccioso
Saint-Saëns : Havanera for violin and orchestra
Dukas : The Sorcerer's Apprentice
Chabrier : España50

16:00

334

16:00-16:45

“Satie et Compagnie”
Anne Queffélec piano
Satie : Gnossienne n°1
Satie : Le Piccadilly
Satie : Gymnopédie n°1
Poulenc : Pastourelle
De Séverac : Où l’on entend une vieille boîte à
musique
Ravel : À la manière de Chabrier
Debussy : Le petit nègre
Ferroud : Nonchalante
Satie : Gnossienne n°3
Hahn : Hivernale
Hahn : Le banc songeur etc.

324
Kun Woo Paik piano
Régis Pasquier violin
Quatuor Prazák string quartet
Chausson : Concert for piano, violin and string
quartet, in D major opus 21
Durosoir : Prière à Marie for violin and piano

50 16:30-17:15
17:00

S \2,500/
A \2,000

18:00

Reserved seat \2,500
10

20

10

40

50

20

16:30 Luis Fernando Pérez piano
Shu Yoshida contrabass
Cuarteto Arriaga quatuor à cordes
Turina : Quartet with piano in A minor opus 67
Granados : Quintetto with piano in G minor opus 49
De Falla : Pantomime, Ritual fire dance (excerpts
from Love, the Magician)“Mariage de Paris avec Espagne”

Kyoko Takezawa violin
Sinfonia Varsovia
Jean Jacques Kantorow conductor
Ravel : Rhapsody of concert for violin and orchestra
“Tzigane”
Bizet : Carmen, Suites n°1 and n°2

314 ♪◎

10

17:30

40

40

20 335
Geneviève Strosser viola
Trio Pennetier-Pasquier-Pidoux piano trio
Ravel : Trio for piano, violin and cello in A minor
Fauré : Quartet for piano and strings n°1 in C minor
opus 15

325　★

18:30

18:45-19:3010

18:15-19:00

19:30

315 ♪◎

50 Reserved seat \2,500

19:00

50 19:30-20:15

10

“ Aventure musicale #C”
Ensemble intercontemporain
Susanna Mälkki conductor
Debussy : Sonata n°2 for flute, viola and harp in F
major
Boulez : Dérive 1 for 6 instruments
Murail : Serendib for 22 musicians

Reserved seat \2,500/
Under 25 yars old \1,000

20

20:00
S \3,500/A \2,500/
B \1,500/♪ \500

“Paris Sacré”
Sylvie Wermeille soprano
André Baleiro bariton
Ensemble Vocal Lausanne
Sinfonia Varsovia
Michel Corboz conductor
Duruflé : Four Motets based on Gregorian Chants
opus 10
Fauré : Requiem opus 48(1839)

40

40

50

21:00

20

10

20

21:30

20:30

40

50 316 ♪◎

40

22:00
21:45-22:30

S \3,000/A \2,500/
B \1,500/♪ \500

17:15-18:00

23:30

20

22:30

23:00

“ Paris : Feu d’artifice ”
Fanny Clamagirand violin
Juan Manuel Cañizares guitar
Lucero Tena castanets
Orchestre Lamoureux
Fayçal Karoui direction
Saint-Saëns : Introduction and Rondo capriccioso for
violin and orchestra opus 28
Rodrigo : Concerto d'Aranjuez for guitar and
orchestra (2nd mouvement)
Ravel : Bolero
Gimenez : The Marriage of Luis Alonso, internezzo
for castanets and orchestra

20

50

10

S \3,500/A \2,500/
B \1,500/♪ \500

10

S \3,000/A \2,500/
B \1,500/♪ \500

10:45-11:30
Trio Wanderer piano trio
Ravel : Trio for piano, violin and cello in A minor
Chausson : Trio for piano, violin and cello in G minor
opus 3

S \3,000/
A \2,500

Reserved seat \2,500

Kazuko Shinozaki harp
Hong Kong Sinfonietta
Yip Wing-sie conductor
Ravel : Introduction and allegro for harp, clarinetto,
flute and string quartet
Ravel : Pavane for a Dead Princess
Debussy : 2 Dances for harp and string orchestra
Ravel : Suite “Mother Goose”

11:00-12:00

332

Reserved seat \2,500



Sunday, 5th May - Part 2 -　[as of 22th Apr., 2013]
Performances with Child Discount (Hall C): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall D7): \300 discountPerformances with Child Discount (G409): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall Yomiuri): \300 discount
(3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) 

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.
*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed. *Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed. *Children 3 years old and up are allowed.
*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.
*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

（60'）

（60'）

Quatuor Modigliani string quartet
Debussy : String Quartet in G minor opus 10
Ravel : String Quartet in F major

354

Hall G409 (Apollinaire) – 153 places

“Debussy dance…“
Philippe Cassard piano
Debussy : Bohemian Dance
Debussy : Mazurka
Debussy : The more than slow
Debussy : Romantic Waltz
Debussy : Menuetto
Debussy : Passepied
Debussy : Styrian Tarantella
Debussy : Saraband
Debussy : Puck's dance
Debussy : Fairies are exquisite dancers  etc.

Reserved seat
\2,000

（55'）

S \3,000/
A \2,500

341

10:00-10:45

9:30

40

10:00

Hall Yomiuri (Lorca) – 1100 places

50

Hall C (Proust) – 1494 places Hall D7 (Maeterlinck) – 221 places

10

20

10:30

351 40

Juan Manuel Cañizares guitar
Sinfonia Varsovia
Jean-Jacques Kantorow conductor
Bizet : Carmen, Suite n°2
Rodrigo : Concerto d'Aranjuez for guitar and
orchestra

50

11:00
Reserved seat

\2,500 10

20

11:30

40

50

12:00

10

40

50

362 20

20

12:30-13:15
Reserved seat

\2,500

13:30

10

Kun Woo Paik piano
Franck/Harold Bauer : prelude, fuga and
variations
Ravel : Sonatine
Faure : Nocturn no.11
Faure : Improvisation opus 84 no 5
Faure : Three Romances Without Words opus
17 n°3
Ravel : Noble and Sentimental Waltzes

372

342
12:30

12:15-13:00

40

Kotaro Fukuma piano
Debussy : Première Arabesque
Debussy : Estampes
Ravel : Morning Song of a Jester
Albeniz : Navarra, El Polo, Lavapiés

13:00

363 50

14:00

343
Orchestre National des Pays de la Loire
Pascal Rophé conductor
Debussy : Prelude to the Afternoon of a Faun
Ravel : Noble and Sentimental Waltzes
Debussy : The Sea

20

14:30

 “Cuerdas del Alma”
Cañizares Flamenco Sextet
   Juan Manuel Cañizares 1st guitar
   Juan Carlos Gómez 2nd guitar
   Rafa Villalba percussions
   Iñigo Goldaracena bass
   Charo Espino flamenco  dance and
castagnettes
   Ángel Muñoz flamenco dance and cajón
El Abismo (with dance)
Puente Arpegiado
Lluvia de Cometas
Mar Caribe (with dance)
Lejana
Collar de Perlas (with dance)
Cuerdas del Alma
Palomas

40

14:00-15:00

10

13:40-14:25
353

S \3,000/
A \2,500/
B \1,500

S \3,000/
A \2,500

50

15:00

364 20

15:30
15:15-16:15

50

15:45-16:30
373

Kazune Shimizu piano
Debussy : Images, Livre I
Ravel : Gaspard of the Night

16:00

344 10

16:00-16:45
Reserved seat

\2,500
2015:55-16:40

40

10

40

365 50

17:00

S \2,500/
A \2,000/
B \1,500

16:30

50

16:45-17:30 10

17:45-18:30 10

20

345
18:00

17:30

40355
Nicolas Dautricourt violin
Raphaël Sévère clarinetto
Francois Salque cello
Jean-Frederic Neuburger piano, composer
Neuburger : Plein Ciel
Messiaen : Quartet for the End of Time for
violin, clarinetto, cello and piano

17:30-18:45

40

374S \3,000/
A \2,500

20
“Intégrale des œuvres pour piano de Ravel :
Première partie ”
Abdel Rahman el Bacha piano
Ravel : Sérénade grotesque
Ravel : Sonatine
Ravel : A la manière de Chabrier
Ravel : A la manière de Borodine
Ravel : Prélude
Ravel : Menuet sur le nom de Haydn
Ravel : Gaspard of the Night

10

18:10-19:10 18:30

S \2,500/
A \2,000/
B \1,500

（60'）
（60'）

Reserved seat
\3,000

19:30

50

19:00

356

10

Yury Favorin piano
Poulenc : Pastorale
Poulenc : Hymne
Poulenc : Toccata
Bizet : Chromatic Variations de concert
Alkan : Symphony for piano, excerpt from 12
Etudes in All the Minor Keys, opus 39

20

20:30

50

20:00
19:45-20:30

20:00-20:45

40

50

Pablo Sainz Villegas guitare
Albéniz : Asturias, extrait de la Suite espagnole
opus 47
Tarrega : Recuerdos de la Alhambra
Rodrigo : Invocation and dance (Hommage to
Manuel de Falla)
Tarrega : Caprichio arabe
Gimenez : The Marriage of Luis Alonso for
castanets and orchestra

40

50

21:00

Etsuko Hirose piano
Fauré : Nocturn n°1 opus 33-1
Fauré : Nocturn n°6 opus 63
Debussy : For the Octaves, Excerpt from Three
Etudes
Debussy : For the Chromatic Degrees, Excerpt
from Three Etudes
Debussy : Pour the Composite Arpeggios,
Excerpt from Three Etudes
Alkan : Rail transport
Alkan : Barcarolle opus 65-6
Dutilleux : Chorale and Variations

10

20

21:30

“Paris×Dance”
Saburo Teshigawara dance
Rihoko Sato dance
Vox Clamantis
Jaan-Eik Tulve conductor
Duruflé : Four Motets based on Gregorian
Chants opus 10
Guillaume de Machaut : The lai of Nostre
Dame
Poulenc : Four Motets for the time to Penance
Messiaen : O sacrum convivium
Gregorian chants

346 20

40

40

22:00

◆ Programs are subject to change.
◆ Time of performance ending is
　　approximate.
◆ Please check the official festival
　　home page for the latest
　　program information when
　　obtaining tickets.

20:15-21:00
Reserved seat

\2,000

368

366

367

Reserved seat
\2,500

（75'）

Reserved seat
\2,000

23:30

10

20

23:00

22:30

20

21:45-22:30

Reserved seat
\2,000

50

10

10:30-11:15

352

12:15-13:00
“ Aventure musicale #A”
Ensemble intercontemporain
Susanna Mälkki direction
Ravel : Introduction and Allegro for harp, flute,
clarinetto, 2 violins, viola and cello in G major
Boulez : Sur Incises for 3 pianos, 3 harps and 3
percussions-claviers

Reserved seat
\2,000

Boris Berezovsky piano
Ravel : Gaspard of the Night
Dutilleux : 1st movement of Sonata for piano
opus 1
Debussy : Excerpts from Préludes, Book I

Tokyo College of Music Symphonic Wind
Ensemble
Hideomi Kuroiwa conductor
Berlioz : The Roman Carnival
Berlioz : Grand Funeral and Triumphant
Symphony opus 15

Reserved seat
\2,000

Reserved seat
\2,500

Reserved seat
 \1,500

S \2,500/
A \2,000

14:15-15:00

“ Aventure musicale #E”
Ensemble intercontemporain
Jeanne-Marie Conquer violin
    Diégo Tosi violin
    Grégoire Simon viola
    Eric-Maria Couturier cello
    Didier Pateau oboe
    Jean-Christophe Vervoitte horn
    Dimitri Vassilakis piano
Pesson : Sonata « Black Mass » for string quartet
Dutilleux : Sonata for oboe and piano
Ravel : Sonata for violin and cello in C major
Murail : Vues aériennes for horn, violin, cello and piano

S \3,000/
A \2,500

Jean-Claude Pennetier piano
Ohana : 24 Preludes for piano

13:45-14:40

Marie-Catherine Girod piano
Chausson : Quelques danses for piano opus
26
Fauré : Première Valse-Caprice in A major
opus 30
Dutilleux : Sonata for piano opus 1

Momo Kodama piano
Orchestre National des Pays de la Loire
Pascal Rophé conductor
Ravel : Concerto for the left hand, for piano
and orchestra in D major
Ravel : Daphnis and Chloé suite n°2

18:15-19:15

Reserved seat
\2,500

"Le Baroque à Paris”
Ricercar Consort
Philippe Pierlot conductor, viola da gamba
Céline Scheen soprano
Sophie Gent violin／Tuomo Suni violin
Marc Hantaï traverso／Yifen Chen traverso
François Guerrier harpsichord
Couperin : The French, sonata and trio (1st order from
Nations)
Rameau : Excerpt from Cantata “The Faithfull
Shepherd”
Couperin : Excerpt from The Spanish,  passacaglia
(2nd order from Nations)
Rameau : Excerpt from Cantata “Impatience”
Rameau : Excerpt from Pièces de clavecin en concert,
Third Concert (La Timide, Tambourins I and II) etc

371
Régis Pasquier violin
Anne Queffélec piano
Fauré : Sonata for violin and piano n°1 in A major
opus 13
Saint-Saëns : Sonata for violin and piano n°1 in D
minor opus 75

10:45-11:30

10:55-11:40Reserved seat
\2,000

S \3,000/
A \2,500/
B \1,500

Jean-François Heisser piano
Falla : Fantaisie Bétique
Granados : 2 Spanish Dances
Mompou : Musica Callada (extracts)
Albeniz : Iberia (3rd book)

361
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